CH \$265.00 38664

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM835738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GLK Foods, LLC		08/05/2022	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GLK Sauerkraut, LLC	
Street Address:	200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 4620	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3866460	KRRRRISP KRAUT	
Registration Number:	4584861	SAVERNE	
Registration Number:	1426706	VICTOR	
Registration Number:	1445394	CORTLAND VALLEY	
Registration Number:	0547472	SILVER FLOSS	
Registration Number:	6020307	SINCE 1900 SILVER FLOSS	
Registration Number:	6162528	FLANAGAN	
Registration Number:	6702140	PATCH	
Registration Number:	6318829	SINCE 1900 FLANAGAN	
Registration Number:	6633965	KISSLING'S	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5108341928

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

Phone: 5108346600

Email: tmdocket@fennemorelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eugene M. Pak

Address Line 1:1111 Broadway, 24th FloorAddress Line 4:Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94607

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0327

900796949

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eugene M. Pak	
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene M. Pak/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2023		
Total Attachments: 4		
source=FFH _ GLK - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		
source=FFH _ GLK - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif		
source=FFH _ GLK - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif		
source=FFH _ GLK - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GLK Foods, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Wisconsin having an address of 3912 North Lightening Drive, Appleton, Wisconsin 54913 ("Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on **Exhibit A** attached hereto, including the associated trademark registrations, related common law rights, and the goodwill associated with the foregoing (collectively the "Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, GLK Sauerkraut, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having an address of 200 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 4620, Miami, FL 33131, is acquiring certain of the assets and liabilities of Assignor, including the Assigned Trademarks, pursuant the Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 5, 2022 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignee is acquiring all rights throughout the world in and to the Assigned Trademarks and any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration in the Asset Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, together with all common law rights therein and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, throughout the world, all registrations and renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past and future infringements thereof.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. The provisions in this Trademark Assignment are subject, in all respects, to the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement and all the representations and warranties, covenants and agreements of the parties contained therein.

[Signature Pages Follow]

1

GLK FOODS, ILC	
-3y:////////////////////////////////////	
Name: Ryan M. Bowns	•
Title: President and CEO	
Date:	<u> </u>
<u>S.</u>	
Personally came before me this	day of Argust. 2022, the above-named uted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.
(Lynn M. Oowns, who exec	uted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.
Viche M. Karb	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
Notary Public, State of &JI	The state of the s
Notary Public, State of WIT My Commission Expires: 10/19,	Liona / Norak)
	I Amus !
GLK SAUERKRAUT, LLC	OF W.S. W.
By:	
Name: Oliver R. Joost	
Title: Co-President	
Date:	
Personally came before me this	_ day of, 2022, the above-named
, who exec	uted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same.
Notary Public, State of	·····
My Commission Expires:	AAAA

MARCELO LEUS

Motary Public - State of Piorida

Commission # HH 249007

Ay Comm. Expires Jul 31, 2018

Bonded through National Notary Assn.

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

Country	Trademark.	Status	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
US	KRRRRISP KRAUT	Renewed	77/821,844	08-Sep-2009	3,866,460	26-Oct-2010
US	SAVERNE	Registered	85/513,190	10-Jan-2012	4,584,861	12-Aug-2014
US	VICTOR	Renewed	73/603,241	09-Jun-1986	1,426,706	27-Jan-1987
US	KRRRRISP	Registered	86/974,064	13-Apr-2016	5,099,512	13-Dec-2016
US	CORTLAND VALLEY	Renewed	73/603,240	09-Jun-1986	1,445,394	30-Jun-1987
US	SILVER FLOSS	Renewed	71/587,256	03-Nov-1949	547,472	04-Sep-1951
CN	SILVER FLOSS	Registered	30131714	10-Apr-2018	30131714	07-Jul-2019
TW	SILVER FLOSS	Registered	107021002	09-Apr-2018	01957025	01-Dec-2018
US	SINCE 1900 SILVER FLOSS and Design	Registered	88/350,733	21-Mar-2019	6,020,307	24-Mar-2020
US	FLANAGAN	Registered	88/793,227	11-Feb-2020	6,162,528	29-Sep-2020
US	PATCH	Registered	88/844,555	23-Mar-2020	6,702,140	12-Apr-2022
US	FLANAGAN Logo	Registered	90/069,317	23-Jul-2020	6,318,829	13-Apr-2021
US	KISSLING'S	Registered	90/835,618	19-Jul-2021	6,633,965	01-Feb-2022
US	WILLIE'S	Pending	90/873,185	09-Aug-2021	N/A	N/A

Common Law Trademarks:

GLK FOODS

GLK FOODS, LLC

GLK FOODS GREAT FOOD, GREAT TASTE



3

9292141.v2

RECORDED: 08/30/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008183 FRAME: 0332